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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2324
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2011
ANTI NATIONAL ELEMENTS
Joshi Shri Pralhad Venkatesh

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there are reports of the existence of anti-national elements in various parts of the country including Kerala; and

(b) if so, the Government`s response thereto and the action taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. The National Investigation Agency (NIA) has registered and investigated 07 cases from Kerala in which anti-national outfits like SIMI, LeT etc were allegedly involved and indulging in anti-national activities. In 06 cases chargesheets have been filed in the competent court.
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